

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2679/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 3566/2006

GOVIND RAM AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA INT.BUSINESS BRANCH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Mandal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Bank submits to avoid any controversy, the Bank will furnish the particulars of the dates of remittance of the TDS to the Income Tax Department and also furnish a set of TDS certificates with appropriate letter.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master